1
GM6253
300mA ULTRA LOW DROPOUT
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
G
M
62
53

53
V1
.0
1
GM6253
300mA ULTR LOW DROPOUT
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Marking Information and Pin Configurations (Top View)
SOT223
VV: Voltage suffix (18 = 1.8V, 50 = 5.0V…)
A: Assembly / Test Site Code
Y: Year
WW: Week
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Output Voltage Package Shipping
GM6253-1.5ST3R 1.5V SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6253-1.8ST3R 1.8V SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6253-2.5ST3R 2.5V SOT-223 2,500 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6253-3.3ST3R 3.3V SOT-223 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6253-5.0ST3R 5.0V SOT-223 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
1 GND 2 VOUT 3 VIN
GM6253
VVAYWW
3
GM6253
300mA ULTRA LOW DROPOUT
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
G
M
62
53
V1
.0
1
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
Input Voltage VIN 12 V
Output Current IOUT 500 mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS – 0.3 to VIN +0.3 V
Thermal Resistance, Junction
to Case SOT-223 θJA 15 ℃/W
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr - 30 to 80 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg - 40 to 125 ℃
Block Diagram
VOUT
Voltage
Reference
Current
Limit
VIN
VSS
4
G
M
62
53
V1
.0
1
GM6253
300mA ULTR LOW DROPOUT
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25℃, VIN = VOUT + 1V unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
GM6253-1.5 1.470 1.500 1.530
GM6253-1.8 1.764 1.800 1.836
GM6253-2.5 2.450 2.500 2.550
GM6253-3.3 3.234 3.300 3.366
Output Voltage
GM6253-5.0
VOUT IOUT = 40mA, VIN = VOUT + 1V
4.900 5.000 5.100